# BOROUGH COUNCIL BOROUGH OF SHREWSBURY REORGANIZATION/REGULAR MEETING AGENDA

### **JANUARY 4, 2021 – 7:00PM**

1.	Meeting	Called	to	<b>Order</b>
----	---------	--------	----	--------------

Statement of Compliance with the Open Public Meetings Act

## 2. Salute to the Flag

## 3. Mayor's State of the Borough Address

## 4. Council Swearing In

Brendan Gilmartin – Administered by Mayor Erik Anderson Kim Doran Eulner – Administered by Mayor Erik Anderson

#### 5. Roll Call

## 6. Organization of Mayor & Borough Council

Resolution 2021-001 Election of Council President for 2021 Resolution 2021-002 Resolution Confirming Council Committees and Liaisons

## 7. Consent Agenda

- Resolution 2021-003 Resolution Designating Meetings of the Borough Council for the Year 2021 Annual Notice
- Resolution 2021-004 Confirming Appointment of Borough Officials for 2021
- Resolution 2021-005 Authorizing the Execution of "Fair and Open" Professional Services
  Contracts with the Borough of Shrewsbury for the Provision of
  Professional Services
- Resolution 2021-006 Resolution Awarding Non-Fair and Open Contract to Kevin Asadi, Esq. as Tax Appeal Counsel
- Resolution 2021-007 Resolution Awarding Non-Fair and Open Contract to Armen McOmber, Esq. as Special Conflicts Counsel
- Resolution 2021-008 Confirming Appointments to Various Boards, Commissions and Committees of the Borough
- Resolution 2021-009 Resolution Designating Official Newspapers for all Municipal Notices and Advertising
- Resolution 2021-010 Resolution Designating the Public Agency Compliance Officer for Equal Employment Opportunity Contract Requirements
- Resolution 2021-011 Resolution Appointing MEL-JIF Representatives
- Resolution 2021-012 Resolution Appointing Representative to Participate in the Community Development Program
- Resolution 2021-013 Resolution Confirming Appointment of Council Committees, Liaisons and Procedures for Payment of Claims
- Resolution 2021-014 Resolution Designating Official Depositories for the Year 2021
- Resolution 2021-015 Resolution Authorizing Pre-Payment of Certain Bills for 2021

Resolution 2021-016 Resolution Establishing a Grace Period and Interest Rates
Resolution 2021-017 Resolution Authorizing Deposit of Idle Funds of the Borough in any
one of the Designated Depositories
Resolution 2021-018 Resolution for Year 2021 Temporary Budget Appropriations
Resolution 2021-019 Resolution Setting the Salary Ranges of Certain Job Titles for the Year 2021
Resolution 2021-020 Resolution Reappointing Judge James E. Berube, Jr. as Municipal
Judge of the Borough of Shrewsbury

## 8. **Resolutions**

Resolution 2021-021 Resolution Approving an Employment Agreement with Christopher Cherbini to Serve as Borough Administrator

## 9. **Public Portion**

Remarks of the Citizens for the Good of the Borough

# 10. **Adjournment**